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GEDNAP  c/o Institut fiir Forensische Genetik GmbH - Im Derdel B - 48161 Minster

28 July 2021

GEDNAP 60 & 61
- Certificates -
&
GEDNAP 62 & 63
- Registration -

Dear colleagues,

please find enclosed your certificate(s) for the proficiency tests GEDNAP 60 and /or 61. If
you wish to appeal please reply within four weeks after receipt of this letter.

The online registration for the proficiency tests GEDNAP 62 and 63
(https://www.gednap.org) is already active.

M

Dr. Carsten'Hohoff Prof. Dr. Bernd Brinkmann
Executive Director of the Chairman of the GEDNAP
GEDNAP Proficiency Tests Proficiency Testing Program

GEDNAP - c/o Institut fur Forens
Im Derdel 8 48161 Miinster Ge
Managing director « Pr
USt-IdNr.; DE 26689960
IBAN DE98 3006 060
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Certificate

FEDERATION MINISTRY OF INTERIOR,
DIRECTORATE OF FEDERATION POLICE,
CENTER FOR FORENSIC ANALYSES,
EXAMINATIONS AND RESEARCH,
DNA LABORATORY

has correctly evaluated the mixed stains of

GEDNAP 60 and 61 in accordance with the

recommendations of the Stain Commission
(likelihood ratio and probability of exclusion/inclusion).

Munster, 14 May 2021

/MM\ AN~

Dr. Carsten Hohoff Prof. Dr. Bernd Brinkmann
Technischer Leiter der GEDNAP Ringversuche Leiter der GEDNAP Ringversuche
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of participation in the GEDNAP 60 Proficiency Test for forensic DNA typing of

DIRECTORATE OF FEDERATION POLICE, CENTER
FOR FORENSIC ANALYSES, EXAMINATIONS AND
RESEARCH, DNA LABORATORY

ACTBP2
Amelogenin
CSF1PO
D1S1656
D2S441
D2S1338
D3S1358
D5S818
D7S820
D8S1179
D10S1248
D12S391
D13S317
D16S539
D18S51

Dr. Carsten Hohoff

Certificate

Spurgnkommlsswn

cht

Gemeinsamt

1 Krimin

altecn

3 reference samples and 4 stains in the year 2020
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FEDERATION MINISTRY OF INTERIOR,

passed
passed
passed
passed
passed
passed
passed
passed
passed
passed
passed
passed
passed
passed
passed
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D195433
D21S11
D22S1045
DYS19
DYS385
DYS3891
DYS388 1l
DYS390
DYS391
DYS392
DYS393
DYS437
DYS438
DYS439
DYS448

passed
passed
passed
passed
passed
passed
passed
passed
passed
passed
passed
passed
passed
passed
passed

Minster, 18 June 2021

Technischer Leiter der GEDNAP Ringversuche

DYS456
DYS458
DYS481
DYS533
DYS549
DYS570
DYS576
DYS635
DYS643
FGA
GATA H4
THO1
TPOX
VWA

Prof. Dr. Bernd Brinkmann
Leiter der GEDNAP Ringversuche

passed
passed
passed
passed
passed
passed
passed
passed
passed
passed
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passed
passed
passed
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ninaltechnischen Institute

Certificate

of participation in the GEDNAP 61 Proficiency Test for forensic DNA typing of
3 reference samples and 4 stains in the year 2020

FEDERATION MINISTRY OF INTERIOR,
DIRECTORATE OF FEDERATION POLICE, CENTER
FOR FORENSIC ANALYSES, EXAMINATIONS AND

RESEARCH, DNA LABORATORY

ACTBP2 not passed D195433 passed DYS456 passed
Amelogenin passed D21S11 passed DYS458 passed
CSF1PO passed D22S1045 passed DYS481 passed
D1S1656 passed DYS19 passed DYS533 passed
D25441 passed DYS385 passed DYS549 passed
D2S1338 passed DYS389 | passed DYS570 passed
D351358 passed DYS389 I passed DYS576 passed
D5S818 passed DYS390 passed DYS635 passed
D75820 passed DYS391 passed DYS643 passed
D8S1179 passed DYS392 passed FGA passed
D10S1248 passed DYS393 passed GATA H4 passed
D125391 passed DYS437 passed THO1 passed
D13S317 passed DYS438 passed TPOX passed
D165539 passed DYS439 passed VWA passed
D18S51 passed DYS448 passed

Minster, 16 June 2021

Dr. Carsten Hohoff Prof. Dr. Bernd Brinkmann
Technischer Leiter der GEDNAP Ringversuche Leiter der GEDNAP Ringversuche
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Certificate

FEDERATION MINISTRY OF INTERIOR,
DIRECTORATE OF FEDERATION POLICE,
CENTER FOR FORENSIC ANALYSES,
EXAMINATIONS AND RESEARCH,
DNA LABORATORY

participated in the GEDNAP 60 and 61 Proficiency Tests

and has characterized the eight forensic samples
correctly.

Minster, 14 May 2021

e hufin

Dr. Carsten Hohoff Prof. Dr. Bernd Brinkmann
Technischer Leiter der GEDNAP Ringversuche Leiter der GEDNAP Ringversuche



